

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2018

In

SECOND APPEAL 548 OF 2017

Ambadas S/o Govindram MahallePetitioner

V/S

Suresh S/o Vitthalrao UlheRespondent

Jaideep J. Chandurkar For Petitioner

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 26th April, 2018

P.C. :

s.o.to 4.5.18 at the req.of Shri J.J.Chandurkar Adv for appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)