

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH: NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO. 128 OF 2018
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 548/2017**

Ambadas s/o Govindram Mahalle **Versus** Suresh Vitthalrao Ulhe

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for Applicant.

Shri Kandhari, Adv. h/f Shri Dr. Anjan De, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 31st JANUARY, 2022

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned Counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, stand over in the week commencing from 14/02/2022.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent will not proceed in the execution matter.

[M.S.JAWALKAR, J.]