



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2018
Ambadas s/o Govindram Mahalle .Vs. Suresh s/o Vitthalrao Ulhe

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 07/05/2026

The learned advocate for the applicant states that the applicant has expired around four months back. Stand over **29.06.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)